components of equity

Index
2015
$'000

2014
$'000

Change in variable +/- 10% (2014: +/-10%) - 1

Parent entity
Impact on other

components of equity

Index
2015
$'000

2014
$'000

Change in variable +/- 10% (2014: +/-10%) - 1

(iii) Market risks arising from Funds under Management

Exposure

The Group’s revenue is significantly dependent on Funds Under Management (‘FUM’) which is influenced by
equity market movements. Management calculates that a 1% movement in FUM changes annualised revenue by
approximately $205,000 (2014: $164,000).

(iv) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The risk is measured using
sensitivity analysis.

The consolidated entity and parent entity’s exposure to interest rate risk arise predominantly on cash balances
held with banks. In order to manage the interest rate risk relating to bank deposits the CFO reviews the interest
rates on those deposits on a regular basis.

Sensitivity

Consolidated entity Impact on post-tax profit
2015
$'000

2014
$'000

Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points (100 bps) 122 79
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points (100 bps) (122) (79)

Parent entity Impact on post-tax profit
2015
$'000

2014
$'000

Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points (100 bps) 86 35
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points (100 bps) (86) (35)

40

Australian Ethical Investment Limited and its Controlled Entities
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30 June 2015
(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or a counterparty to a financial instruction fails to
meet its contractual obligations.

The Group is predominantly exposed to credit risk on its deposits with banks and financial institutions,
outstanding receivables and committed transactions. The maximum exposure of the Group to credit risk on
financial assets which have been recognised on the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position is the carrying